

No. 17-21

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

FANE LOZMAN,

Petitioner,

v.

THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, FLORIDA,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Eleventh Circuit

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

Kerri L. Barsh
GREENBERG TRAURIG
333 S.E. Second Avenue
Miami, FL 33131

Pamela S. Karlan
Counsel of Record
Jeffrey L. Fisher
David T. Goldberg
STANFORD LAW SCHOOL
SUPREME COURT
LITIGATION CLINIC
559 Nathan Abbott Way
Stanford, CA 94305
(650) 725-4851
karlan@stanford.edu

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER.....	1
I. Because the Court of Appeals squarely passed upon the question presented, the City’s waiver argument fails.....	2
II. The City’s assertion that it cannot be held responsible for petitioner’s arrest provides no basis for denying review	4
III. This Court should not extend <i>Hartman’s</i> rule to retaliatory arrest claims	7
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Citizens United v. FEC</i> , 558 U.S. 310 (2010)	2
<i>Dahl v. Holley</i> , 312 F.3d 1228 (11th Cir. 2002)	3
<i>Devenpeck v. Alford</i> , 543 U.S. 146 (2004)	7
<i>Dukore v. District of Columbia</i> , 799 F.3d 1137 (D.C. Cir. 2015)	1
<i>Hartman v. Moore</i> , 547 U.S. 250 (2006)	7, 8
<i>Lebron v. Nat'l R.R. Passenger Corp.</i> , 513 U.S. 374 (1995)	2
<i>Mt. Healthy City Sch. Dist. Bd. of Educ. v. Doyle</i> , 429 U.S. 274 (1977)	8, 9, 10
<i>Nautilus, Inc. v. Biosig Instruments, Inc.</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2120 (2014)	7
<i>Packingham v. North Carolina</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1730 (2017)	10
<i>Reichle v. Howards</i> , 566 U.S. 658 (2012)	1, 7, 8, 10
<i>Texas v. Lesage</i> , 528 U.S. 18 (1999)	10
<i>Thayer v. Chiczewski</i> , 705 F.3d 237 (7th Cir. 2012)	1-2

United States v. Williams,
504 U.S. 36 (1992)..... 2

Verizon Communications, Inc. v. FCC,
535 U.S. 467 (2002)..... 2

Virginia Bankshares, Inc. v. Sandberg,
501 U.S. 1083 (1991)..... 3

Vodak v. City of Chicago,
639 F.3d 738 (7th Cir. 2011)..... 4

Wellness Int’l Network, Ltd. v. Sharif,
135 S. Ct. 1932 (2015)..... 4, 6

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const., amend. I*passim*

U.S. Const., amend. IV 7

U.S. Const., amend. XIV 11, 12

Statutes

42 U.S.C. § 1983 1

Other Authorities

*Activist Arrested at Riviera Beach City
Council Meeting*, YouTube (Sept. 15,
2009), <https://tinyurl.com/lbj5qqj> 5
